

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 349
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “allowing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “VIOLATION” in line 18 down through the first “THE” in line 22; in line 22, strike “MAY” and substitute “OF THIS ARTICLE OR OF ANY REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER IT SHALL”; and in line 23, strike “OF CONTINUOUS OPERATION BY A LICENSEE” and substitute “FROM THE DATE THE VIOLATION OCCURRED”.